TEST YEAR COMMISSION

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

COMMISSION

ADJUSTED

TEST YEAR

ADJUST.

FOR REVENUE

INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES ~164,803 1Q

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $228,805 ($96,911)

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 22,179 (6,061 )

4. AMORTIZATION 0 29,151

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 36,947 (7,217)

6. INCOME TAXES Q Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $287,931 ($81 ,038)

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ($123 128)

9. WATER RATE BASE $389942

10. RATE OF RETURN (31 ,58%)

~164,803

$131 ,894

16,118

29,151

29,730

0

$206,893

($42 090)

$215.553

(19.53%)

~63 , 801 $228,604

38.71%

$0 $131 ,894

0 16,118

0 29,151

2,871 32,601

Q Q

$2,871 $209,764

$18.839

$215553

8.74%

- 42­

-- - -- -

ORDER NO. PSC-12-0433-P AA-WS
DOCKET NO. II0141-WS
PAGE 43

GRENELEFE RESORT UTILITY, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-B

TEST YEAR ENDED 3/31/11 DOCKET NO. 110141-WS

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME
, ....

COMMISSION ADJUST.

TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

~RUTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES ~169,690 iQ ~169.690 ~66,360 $236.050

39.11%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $192,682 ($22,048) $170,634 $0 $170,634

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 8,411 15,392 23,803 0 23,803

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 30,693 8 30,701 2,986 33,687

6. INCOME TAXES Q Q Q Q Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $231.786 ($6,648) $225.138 $2.986 $228,125

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ($62096) ($55448) ~

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE $139916 $90680 $90.680

10. RATE OF RETURN (44.38%) (61.15%) 8.74%

- 43 ­

0

ORDER NO. PSC-12-0433-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 110141-WS
PAGE 44

GRENELEFE RESORT UTILITY, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDED 3/31/11
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3-0'
DOCKET NO. 110141-WS

PAGE 1 OF ~

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1. Salaries and Wages Employees (601/701)

a. To reflect employee salaries.

b. To include office manager's salary.